as instructed by the JSE proactive monitoring. Refer to note 43 of the 2022 integrated annual report and audited financial
statements for background information on the JSE proactive monitoring restatement.

12.2 ASSESSMENT OF THE GROUP'S TRANSITION TO THAT OF AN INVESTMENT ENTITY
 In the preparation of the prior interim financial results, the group used estimates and valuation methodologies which

it deemed suitable to account for the group's transition to that of an investment entity. These estimates and valuation
methodologies were subsequently revised after thorough review by the external advisors and auditors at the group's
financial year ended 31 August 2022. In the current period, the group remeasured the prior period interim results using
the year end signed off estimates, valuation methodologies and restated balances (as per note 12.1) to restate the prior
period's interim financial statements.

 The correction of the errors above results in adjustments as follows:

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
INTERIM RESULTS (CONTINUED)

14 INTERIM RESULTS - TRUSTCO GROUP HOLDINGS LTD

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

 28 FEBRUARY   28 FEBRUARY
 2022   2022
FIGURES IN NAMIBIA DOLLAR MILLION PREVIOUSLY REPORTED  ADJUSTMENTS   RESTATED

ASSETS
AMOUNTS DUE BY INVESTEE ENTITY   624   (8)   616
INVESTMENTS HELD AT FAIR VALUE THROUGH PROFIT OR LOSS  7 635   (4 215)  3 420
INTANGIBLE ASSETS 35 (35) -
DEFERRED TAX ASSETS   23   (19)   4

TOTAL ASSETS  8 317   (4 277)  4 040

LIABILITIES
TRADE AND OTHER PAYABLES  (213)  (8)  (221)
AMOUNTS DUE TO INVESTEE ENTITIES  (1 075)  1 075   -
AMOUNTS DUE TO RELATED PARTIES  (140)  (1 512)  (1 652)

TOTAL LIABILITIES  (1 428)  (445)  (1 873)

EQUITY
SHARE CAPITAL  (372)   145   (227)
SHARE PREMIUM  (3 094)  2 140   (954)
OTHER RESERVES  (15)  (2 285)  (2 300)
RETAINED EARNINGS  (3 017)  4 722   1  705

TOTAL EQUITY   (6 498)  4 722   (1 776)

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES  (7 926)  4 277   (3 649)

STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

 28 FEBRUARY   28 FEBRUARY
 2022   2022
FIGURES IN NAMIBIA DOLLAR MILLION PREVIOUSLY REPORTED  ADJUSTMENTS   RESTATED

REVENUE 52 (40) 12
GAIN ON DEEMED DISPOSAL OF SUBSIDIARIES  551   2 809   3 360
FAIR VALUE GAIN/(LOSS)  102   (2 027)  (1 925)
OPERATING EXPENSES (80) 41 (39)
PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD  579   781   1 360
TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE PERIOD 579 781 1 360

BASIC EARNINGS  579   1 360
HEADLINE EARNINGS/(LOSS)  27   (2 001)

BASIC EARNINGS PER SHARE (CENTS)  36.63   138.07
DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE (CENTS)  36.51   138.07
HEADLINE EARNINGS/(LOSS) PER SHARE (CENTS)  1.70   (203.15)
DILUTED HEADLINE EARNINGS/(LOSS) PER SHARE (CENTS)  1.69   (203.15)

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
INTERIM RESULTS (CONTINUED)

15 INTERIM RESULTS - TRUSTCO GROUP HOLDINGS LTD

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

 28 FEBRUARY   28 FEBRUARY
 2022   2022
FIGURES IN NAMIBIA DOLLAR MILLION PREVIOUSLY REPORTED  ADJUSTMENTS   RESTATED